AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Low Profile and Compact Size
2. Power supply PWM circuit input / output inductor
3. Power line noise suppression

REV 2.0     - 3 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA2016-R22N 0.22 N - 40 3700 2800
PIA2016-R24N 0.24 N - 40 3700 2800
PIA2016-R33N 0.33 N - 48 3000 2400
PIA2016-R47N 0.47 N - 60 2300 2300
PIA2016-R68N 0.68 N - 76 1950 2000
PIA2016-1R0N 1.00 N - 114 1650 1450
PIA2016-1R5N 1.50 N - 174 1350 1100
PIA2016-2R2M 2.20 M - 262 1200 1050
PIA2016-3R3M 3.30 M - 345 1000 850
PIA2016-4R7M 4.70 M - 480 750 700
PIA2016-6R8M 6.80 M - 800 700 550
PIA2016-8R2M 8.20 M - 940 680 530
PIA2016-100M 10.00 M - 1000 650 500
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz/1.0V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 4 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA2510-R24N 0.24 N - 34 3600 2750
PIA2510-R33N 0.33 N - 40 3600 2450
PIA2510-R47N 0.47 N - 44 2800 2400
PIA2510-R68N 0.68 N - 62 2750 2100
PIA2510-1R0N 1.0 N - 80 2050 1850
PIA2510-1R5N 1.5 N - 108 1700 1550
PIA2510-2R2M 2.2 M - 150 1500 1350
PIA2510-3R3M 3.3 M - 228 1100 1050
PIA2510-4R7M 4.7 M - 330 1000 900
PIA2510-5R6M 5.6 M - 480 900 800
PIA2510-6R8M 6.8 M - 480 800 720
PIA2510-8R2M 8.2 M - 572 730 690
PIA2510-100M 10 M - 600 650 650
PIA2510-150M 15 M - 1050 500 450
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz/1.0V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 5 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA2512-R24N 0.24 N - 23 4100 4100
PIA2512-R33N 0.33 N - 31 4000 3350
PIA2512-R47N 0.47 N - 36 3800 3000
PIA2512-R68N 0.68 N - 47 3000 2300
PIA2512-1R0N 1.0 N - 60 2250 2300
PIA2512-1R2N 1.2 N - 78 2200 2000
PIA2512-1R5N 1.5 N - 90 2000 1800
PIA2512-1R8N 1.8 N - 108 1950 1750
PIA2512-2R2M 2.2 M - 108 1750 1750
PIA2512-2R7M 2.7 M - 156 1300 1400
PIA2512-3R3M 3.3 M - 156 1200 1400
PIA2512-4R7M 4.7 M - 228 1100 1100
PIA2512-5R6M 5.6 M - 330 1000 1000
PIA2512-6R8M 6.8 M - 360 900 950
PIA2512-100M 10 M - 522 700 780
PIA2512-150M 15 M - 1000 600 500
PIA2512-220M 22 M - 1290 450 480
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz/1.0V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 6 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA3012-R47N 0.47 N - 27 2200 2200
PIA3012-R68N 0.68 N - 29 2100 2100
PIA3012-R82N 0.82 N - 30 2050 2100
PIA3012-1R0N 1.00 N - 40 1900 2000
PIA3012-1R5N 1.5 N - 45 1650 1850
PIA3012-2R2M 2.2 M - 75 1200 1550
PIA3012-3R3M 3.3 M - 100 1050 1360
PIA3012-3R9M 3.9 M - 112 1000 1240
PIA3012-4R7M 4.7 M - 120 900 1240
PIA3012-6R8M 6.8 M - 190 750 980
PIA3012-100M 10 M - 265 600 830
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 7 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA3015-R47N 0.47 N - 27 2500 2350
PIA3015-1R0N 1.0 N - 30 2320 2100
PIA3015-1R5N 1.5 N - 50 2000 1700
PIA3015-2R2M 2.2 M - 60 1600 1600
PIA3015-2R7M 2.7 M - 75 1450 1430
PIA3015-3R3M 3.3 M - 80 1320 1360
PIA3015-3R9M 3.9 M - 105 1200 1100
PIA3015-4R7M 4.7 M - 125 1100 1090
PIA3015-5R6M 5.6 M - 140 1000 1000
PIA3015-6R8M 6.8 M - 200 850 850
PIA3015-8R2M 8.2 M - 228 800 750
PIA3015-100M 10 M - 250 720 770
PIA3015-150M 15 M - 350 660 650
PIA3015-180M 18 M - 430 560 590
PIA3015-220M 22 M - 460 520 570
PIA3015-330M 33 M - 820 400 360
PIA3015-470M 47 M - 1250 350 280
PIA3015-680M 68 M - 1880 270 250
PIA3015-820M 82 M - 2460 200 180
PIA3015-101M 100 M - 3110 150 150
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 8 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA4012-R24N 0.24 N - 25 4800 2900
PIA4012-R47N 0.47 N - 40 3900 2400
PIA4012-1R0N 1.0 N - 55 2800 2000
PIA4012-1R5N 1.5 N - 65 2200 1800
PIA4012-2R2M 2.2 M - 100 1760 1320
PIA4012-3R3M 3.3 M - 100 1350 1320
PIA4012-4R7M 4.7 M - 163 1150 1000
PIA4012-5R6M 5.6 M - 185 1000 1000
PIA4012-6R8M 6.8 M - 228 1150 850
PIA4012-100M 10 M - 234 850 800
PIA4012-150M 15 M - 400 680 650
PIA4012-180M 18 M - 550 600 550
PIA4012-220M 22 M - 690 500 490
PIA4012-330M 33 M - 1000 500 420
PIA4012-470M 47 M - 1430 350 370
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 9 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA4018-R24N 0.24 N - 17 7000 4300
PIA4018-R47N 0.47 N - 32 4800 3300
PIA4018-1R0N 1.0 N - 37 4000 2000
PIA4018-1R5N 1.5 N - 50 3350 1800
PIA4018-2R2M 2.2 M - 65 2700 1650
PIA4018-3R3M 3.3 M - 91 2450 1230
PIA4018-4R7M 4.7 M - 125 1700 1200
PIA4018-6R8M 6.8 M - 165 1450 1060
PIA4018-8R2M 8.2 M  197 1400 930
PIA4018-100M 10 M  268 1300 840
PIA4018-150M 15 M - 452 940 650
PIA4018-220M 22 M - 585 800 590
PIA4018-330M 33 M - 865 560 490
PIA4018-470M 47 M - 986 570 420
PIA4018-680M 68 M - 1300 470 500
PIA4018-101M 100 M - 2851 400 280
PIA4018-150M 150 M - 3890 310 -
PIA4018-221M 220 M - 6000 200 100
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 10 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA4020-1R0N 1.0 N - 38 4780 2150
PIA4020-1R5N 1.5 N - 46 4450 1980
PIA4020-2R2N 2.2 N - 65 3400 1850
PIA4020-3R3M 3.3 M - 91 3200 1400
PIA4020-4R7M 4.7 M  117 1700 1340
PIA4020-5R6M 5.6 M  123 2200 1220
PIA4020-6R8M 6.8 M - 163 2000 1040
PIA4020-100M 10 M - 215 1600 900
PIA4020-150M 15 M - 299 1350 700
PIA4020-220M 22 M - 455 1050 620
PIA4020-330M 33 M - 715 850 490
PIA4020-470M 47 M - 923 740 440
PIA4020-680M 68 M - 1380 570 360
PIA4020-101M 100 M - 2020 480 310
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 11 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA4030-R24N 0.24 N - 12 8000 5100
PIA4030-R47N 0.47 N - 20 5500 4820
PIA4030-R68N 0.68 N - 13 6800 4560
PIA4030-1R0N 1.0 N - 22 5260 4150
PIA4030-1R5N 1.5 N - 33 4710 3340
PIA4030-2R2N 2.2 N - 39 4200 2950
PIA4030-3R3M 3.3 M - 60 3300 2400
PIA4030-4R7M 4.7 M - 82 2900 2000
PIA4030-5R6M 5.6 M - 90 2600 1950
PIA4030-6R8M 6.8 M - 117 2500 1600
PIA4030-8R2M 8.2 M - 117 2100 1600
PIA4030-100M 10 M - 130 1950 1500
PIA4030-120M 12 M - 175 1700 1300
PIA4030-150M 15 M - 247 1650 1110
PIA4030-220M 22 M - 325 1300 1000
PIA4030-330M 33 M - 530 1100 840
PIA4030-470M 47 M - 745 950 720
PIA4030-560M 56 M - 722 850 650
PIA4030-680M 68 M - 1128 720 520
PIA4030-820M 82 M - 1378 660 470
PIA4030-101M 100 M - 1495 600 450
PIA4030-151M 150 M - 2340 500 300
PIA4030-181M 180 M - 3400 450 260
PIA4030-221M 220 M - 3250 400 350
PIA4030-331M 330 M - 5260 450 250
PIA4030-471M 470 M - 9360 300 200
PIA4030-561M 560 M - 9027 280 150
PIA4030-102M 1000 M - 11500 180 100
PIA4030-222M 2200 M - 27000 130 50
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 12 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA5020-R22N 0.22 N - 15 9000 5300
PIA5020-R47N 0.47 N - 24 6150 4600
PIA5020-R68N 0.68 N - 28 5500 4300
PIA5020-1R0N 1.0 N - 30 4100 3800
PIA5020-1R5N 1.5 N - 38 4100 3200
PIA5020-2R2N 2.2 N - 49 3200 2900
PIA5020-2R7N 2.7 M - 62 2900 2900
PIA5020-3R3M 3.3 M - 70 2550 2400
PIA5020-4R7M 4.7 M - 86 2500 2100
PIA5020-5R6M 5.6 M - 98 2300 2000
PIA5020-6R8M 6.8 M - 125 2050 1700
PIA5020-8R2M 8.2 M - 155 1850 1600
PIA5020-100M 10 M - 165 1750 1500
PIA5020-150M 15 M - 235 1350 1250
PIA5020-220M 22 M - 294 1150 1000
PIA5020-330M 33 M - 507 920 830
PIA5020-470M 47 M - 680 770 700
PIA5020-560M 56 M - 664 700 650
PIA5020-680M 68 M - 962 650 600
PIA5020-101M 100 M - 1430 530 480
PIA5020-151M 150 M - 2715 480 460
PIA5020-221M 220 M - 3200 350 260
PIA5020-331M 330 N - 4100 350 350
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 13 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA5030-R47N 0.47 N - 10 9000 5000
PIA5030-1R0N 1.0 N - 15 6650 4000
PIA5030-1R5N 1.5 N - 16 4800 3900
PIA5030-2R2N 2.2 N - 23 4200 3500
PIA5030-3R3M 3.3 M  30 3600 3000
PIA5030-4R7M 4.7 M  35 3100 2600
PIA5030-6R8M 6.8 M - 52 2500 2300
PIA5030-100M 10 M - 70 1900 1700
PIA5030-150M 15 M - 125 1600 1400
PIA5030-220M 22 M - 180 1400 1050
PIA5030-270M 27 M - 190 1300 900
PIA5030-330M 33 M - 225 1150 800
PIA5030-470M 47 M - 325 950 700
PIA5030-560M 56 M - 420 890 650
PIA5030-680M 68 M - 475 850 600
PIA5030-101M 100 M - 720 580 590
PIA5030-151M 150 M - 1050 560 550
PIA5030-221M 220 M - 1300 500 450
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 14 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA5040-R68N 0.68 N - 16 7600 5200
PIA5040-1R0N 1.0 N - 20 7350 4900
PIA5040-1R5N 1.5 N - 28 6300 4300
PIA5040-2R2N 2.2 N - 30 4900 3800
PIA5040-2R7N 2.7 N - 35 4300 4300
PIA5040-3R3M 3.3 M - 37 3950 3400
PIA5040-3R9M 3.9 M - 39 3550 3200
PIA5040-4R7M 4.7 M - 42 3500 3000
PIA5040-5R6M 5.6 M - 55 3000 2800
PIA5040-6R8M 6.8 M - 61 2900 2500
PIA5040-8R2M 8.2 M - 78 2700 2300
PIA5040-100M 10 M - 86 2350 2100
PIA5040-150M 15 M - 116 2000 2000
PIA5040-220M 22 M - 174 1600 1500
PIA5040-330M 33 M - 253 1300 1200
PIA5040-470M 47 M - 364 1100 1000
PIA5040-560M 56 M - 500 900 800
PIA5040-680M 68 M - 540 900 800
PIA5040-820M 82 M - 652 820 740
PIA5040-101M 100 M - 756 750 700
PIA5040-121M 120 M - 862 700 650
PIA5040-151M 150 M - 1052 650 600
PIA5040-102M 1000 M - 8200 400 300
PIA5040-222M 2200 M - 2400 150 150
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 15 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA6020-R68N 0.68 N 15 20 7500 3800
PIA6020-1R0N 1.0 N 20 26 4800 3500
PIA6020-1R2N 1.2 N 20 26 4300 3500
PIA6020-1R5N 1.5 N 25 32.5 4300 3200
PIA6020-2R2N 2.2 N 35 45.5 3750 2750
PIA6020-3R3N 3.3 N 45 58.5 3150 2600
PIA6020-4R7N 4.7 N 58 75.4 3000 2000
PIA6020-5R6M 5.6 M 70 91 2400 1900
PIA6020-6R8M 6.8 M 85 110.5 2200 1800
PIA6020-100M 10 M 120 156 1750 1400
PIA6020-150M 15 M 160 208 1500 1200
PIA6020-220M 22 M 240 312 1250 1000
PIA6020-270M 27 M 350 455 1150 950
PIA6020-330M 33 M 400 520 1110 900
PIA6020-470M 47 M 500 650 1000 800
PIA6020-680M 68 M 815 1059.5 800 680
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 16 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA6028-R68N 0.68 N - 13 6900 5700
PIA6028-1R0N 1.0 N - 24 5750 5100
PIA6028-1R5N 1.5 N - 41 6000 4750
PIA6028-2R2N 2.2 N - 50 5100 4100
PIA6028-3R3M 3.3 M - 65 4150 3200
PIA6028-4R7M 4.7 M - 70 3000 3000
PIA6028-5R6M 5.6 M - 72 2800 2750
PIA6028-6R8M 6.8 M - 74 2600 2700
PIA6028-8R2M 8.2 M - 95 2300 2600
PIA6028-100M 10 M - 106 2040 2500
PIA6028-150M 15 M - 183 1750 1900
PIA6028-220M 22 M - 242 1450 1500
PIA6028-330M 33 M - 296 1350 1400
PIA6028-470M 47 M - 410 1150 1200
PIA6028-680M 68 M - 680 1000 850
PIA6028-101M 100 M - 820 690 570
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 17 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA6045-R68N 0.68 N 18 21 11000 9000
PIA6045-1R0N 1.0 N 20 24 9850 7800
PIA6045-1R5N 1.5 N 22 25 8800 6800
PIA6045-2R2N 2.2 N 28 32 6750 5000
PIA6045-3R0M 3.0 M 30 34 6100 4700
PIA6045-3R3M 3.3 M 31 35 5900 4500
PIA6045-4R7M 4.7 M 40 45 4970 4000
PIA6045-5R6M 5.6 M 45 50 4150 3800
PIA6045-6R8M 6.8 M 50 61 3900 3500
PIA6045-8R2M 8.2 M 80 95 3900 3500
PIA6045-100M 10 M 90 103 3200 4800
PIA6045-150M 15 M 100 135 2500 2000
PIA6045-220M 22 M 120 151 2050 1800
PIA6045-270M 27 M 150 205 1800 1600
PIA6045-330M 33 M 160 200 1650 1400
PIA6045-470M 47 M 180 310 1400 1200
PIA6045-560M 56 M 200 367 1300 1200
PIA6045-680M 68 M 250 376 1200 1100
PIA6045-820M 82 M 300 538 1100 900
PIA6045-101M 100 M 350 563 950 800
PIA6045-151M 150 M 1000 1254 800 700
PIA6045-221M 220 M 1100 1384 700 600
PIA6045-271M 270 M 1200 1517 600 500
PIA6045-331M 330 M 1800 2160 570 400
PIA6045-471M 470 M 1900 2905 500 300
PIA6045-681M 680 M 3200 4800 400 300
PIA6045-102M 1000 M 5400 6896 320 200
PIA6045-122M 1200 M 6900 9018 220 150
PIA6045-132M 1300 M 8000 9018 250 100
PIA6045-152M 1500 M 8500 9620 250 100
* Inductance test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having an inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIA
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV 2.0     - 18 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(mA) Typ.
Irms
(mA) Typ.
PIA8040-R47N 0.47 N - 11 11500 7600
PIA8040-1R0N 1.0 N - 11 9850 6300
PIA8040-1R5N 1.5 N - 14 8150 5650
PIA8040-2R2N 2.2 N - 16 7100 5150
PIA8040-3R3M 3.3 M - 24 6500 4400
PIA8040-4R7M 4.7 M - 28 5900 4000
PIA8040-5R6M 5.6 M - 30 5300 3800
PIA8040-6R8M 6.8 M - 32 4500 3600
PIA8040-8R2M 8.2 M - 34 4200 3400
PIA8040-100M 10 M - 48 3600 3100
PIA8040-120M 12 M - 65 3400 2700
PIA8040-150M 15 M - 79 2950 2500
PIA8040-180M 18 M - 92 2700 2200
PIA8040-220M 22 M - 90 2400 2000
PIA8040-270M 27 M - 101 2150 1900
PIA8040-330M 33 M - 126 2050 1700
PIA8040-470M 47 M - 177 1750 1500
PIA8040-680M 68 M - 255 1450 1200
PIA8040-820M 82 M  293 1300 1100
PIA8040-101M 100 M - 390 1150 1000
PIA8040-121M 120 M - 434 1050 900
PIA8040-151M 150 M - 533 1100 800
PIA8040-181M 180 M - 676 950 750
PIA8040-221M 220 M - 862 850 700
PIA8040-331M 330 M - 1176 680 600
PIA8040-471M 470 M - 1625 600 500
PIA8040-561M 560 M - 2520 550 450
PIA8040-681M 680 M - 2670 500 400
PIA8040-102M 1000 M - 3800 400 300
* Inductance test Freq.: 2MHz / 0.25V
* Tolerance : N:±30%、M:±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 25℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃